Agreement shall be conspicuously designated with an identification number at all times 

while in service pursuant to this Agreement. 

5.02 Company agrees to provide to the City, continuously throughout the Term of Agreement, 

a minimum of five (5) trailers, open top, one hundred and eight (108) cubic yard minimum 

capacity, for waste disposal service, said trailers to be employed in 

rotation between the Transfer Station and the Sanitary Landfill, plus, upon reasonable 

notice from the City, an additional trailer, open top, one hundred and eight (108) cubic yard 

minimum capacity after holidays and upon other circumstances resulting in greater than 

normal volume accumulation of City Solid Waste at the Transfer Station. Each trailer 

provided pursuant to this Agreement shall be conspicuously designated with an

[...]

8.04 The limits of liability of all insurance required herein shall be set forth in Exhibit "B" 

which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

8.05 Company agrees to provide to City a performance bond, or equivalent security instrument, 

for the one hundred twenty-five per cent (125%) of the cost of six (six) months of 

transportation and disposal service as provided in this contract, said bond being provided 

at least thirty (30) days prior to actual commencement of service and remaining in effect 

for the duration of the Agreement.